

Amend **CSHB 2691** (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 10 of the bill in added Section 85.0651, Election Code (page 4, line 23) strike "MOVABLE" and substitute "TEMPORARY BRANCH".

(2) In SECTION 10 of the bill in added Section 85.0651(a), Election Code (page 4, line 25) strike "movable" and substitute "temporary branch".

(3) In SECTION 10 of the bill in added Section 85.0651(b), Election Code (page 4, line 28) strike "movable" and substitute "temporary branch".